
Undergraduates – Spring 2021



• Administration Dates
• April 20, 2021 – May 21, 2021

• Sampling
• Response Rate: 82.35%
• Completion Rate: 97.43%

• Representation By College
• Arts & Sciences n=  167
• Business n=  377
• Communication n=  178
• Education n=    65
• Fine Arts n=  111
• Health Sciences n=  193
• Interdisciplinary Studies n=    11
• Science & Engineering n=  260

• Total Undergraduate N=1362

Background



72.30%

15.10%

4.80% 4.40%
1.50% 1.10% 0.40% 0.40%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

White Hispanic Asian Black Multi-ethnic Not
Specified

American
Indian

Pacific
islander

Ethnicity



63.90%

36.10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Female Male

Legal Sex



34.30%

3.60%

28.60%

30.50%

3.00%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

Employed FT Employed PT Graduate School Searching Other

Status at Graduation



42.70%

37.70%

13.30%

3.30% 3.10%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

Less Than 3 Mos 3-6 Mos 6-9 Mos 9-12 Mos More Than 1 Year

Time Spent on Job Search



$45,400 

$64,500 

$47,300 
$45,000 

$39,300 

$51,200 

$32,500 

$47,800

$54,800

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

AS-UG BU-UG CO-UG ED-UG FA-UG HS-UG IS-UG SE-UG Total

Median Base Salary By College

**Employed Full-Time Only



23.70%

19.80%

15.40%
14.10%

9.90%

5.20% 4.90%
3.90%

2.10%
1.00%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%
Graduate School Area of Study



5.1%
3.0%

75.6%
0.2%

4.3%
7.3%
4.5%

72.5%

0.8%

0.8%

0.2%
2.2%3.8%

0.2%

1.0%

1.4%

0.2%

0.8%

0.8%

0.4%

0.2%

0.4%

0.2%

0.4%

1.2%

2.2%

2.4%

0.2%

0.2%

1.0%

0.8%
0.2%

0.4%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.4%

0.2%

0.4%

0.2%

0.2%



75.60%

7.30%
5.10% 4.50% 4.30% 3.00%

0.20% 0.00%

60.10%

8.80% 9.90%

4.20%
7.60%

4.40%
0.40%

4.50%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%
Comparison of Actual vs Desired Job Location

Actual
Desired



53.50%

44.90%
41.60%

35.20%

27.50%

22.50%
18.90% 17.80%

16.00% 14.80% 14.40% 14.00%

1.30%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%
Career Center Services Used



20.1%

16.2%

12.0% 11.3%

8.2%
7.1%

5.4% 5.3% 5.2%

2.5% 2.4%
1.6% 1.1% 1.0%

0.2% 0.1%
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%
Ways Found Job



1.25 

2.20 
2.29 

1.83 

1.62 

1.03 

1.64 

1.22 

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

AS-UG BU-UG CO-UG ED-UG FA-UG HS-UG IS-UG SE-UG

Mean Number Internships By College

* Entire time at TCU



48.5%

87.8%

78.4%

84.0%

65.1%

48.6%

42.9%

52.2%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

AS-UG BU-UG CO-UG ED-UG FA-UG HS-UG IS-UG SE-UG

Internships In Past Year By College

* Percent of students



60.7%

33.8%

5.5%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Paid Unpaid Scholarship

Internship Remuneration



86.3%
83.4%

76.5% 75.8%

68.4%

58.9% 57.3%
53.3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
Outcomes

* “Advanced” or “Expert”



84.4%

53.1%

42.8%

20.2%
17.0%

28.2%

0.7%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Critical Thinking/Problem Solving



86.9%

42.5%

37.2%

22.5%

13.4%

20.1%

1.2%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Oral/Written Communication



76.5%

47.8%

59.3%

19.8% 18.8%

27.5%

1.2%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Teamwork/Collaboration



75.4%

42.0%

19.7%

12.7%
10.6%

19.1%

5.6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Technology



62.4%

45.5%

61.5%

23.4%

18.1%

25.3%

1.8%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Leadership



72.0%

57.9%

40.7%

23.3%
21.1%

34.0%

1.7%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Professionalism



55.2%

48.9%

25.4%

21.3%

13.3%

25.2%

6.9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Academic Practical CoCurricular
Involvement

CoCurricular
Attendance

OnCampus
Employment

OffCampus
Employment

No Opportunity

Skill Attribution – Career Management
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Texas Health Resources
Medical City
Baylor Scott & White
IBM
JP Morgan Chase
Deloitte
Goldman Sachs
Lockheed Martin
Amazon
Bank of America
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Top 10 Employers



Top 250 words from Most 
Impactful Experience



 Graduate school enrollment increased approximately 3%

 On Average, salaries were up approximately $1000

 Past year internships significantly down (probably due to COVID)

 The percent of students rating themselves as “expert” or “advanced” increased on every 
outcome
 Professionalism  +8.2%
 Collaboration  +8.1%
 Career Management  +5.2%
 Technology  +5.1%
 Leadership  +5.0%
 Global/Intercultural Fluency  +3.1%
 Critical Thinking  +2.6%
 Communication  +0.4%



 Top Attributing Experiences
 Academic: Communication (87%) & Critical Thinking (84%)
 Practical: Professionalism (58%) & Critical Thinking (53%)
 CoC Involve: Leadership (62%) & Collaboration (59%)
 CoC Attend: Intercultural (26%) & Leadership (23%)
 OnC Employ: Professionalism (21%) & Collaboration (19%)
 OffC Employ: Professionalism (34%) & Critical Thinking (28%)
 No Opportunity: Intercultural (7%) & Career Management (7%)

 Most impactful experiences continue to be relationships/mentoring, study abroad, and 
co-curricular involvement



Dr. Angela D. Taylor
226 Jarvis Hall

a.d.taylor@tcu.edu
Ext. 6454

www.quality.tcu.edu
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